Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
 SP26LV431
HIGH SPEED +3.3V QUAD RS-422 DIFFERENTIAL LINE DRIVER
FEBRUARY 2009 REV. 1.1.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP26LV431 is a quad differential line driver that
meets the specifications of the EIA standard RS-422
serial protocol. The SP26LV431 features Exar's

FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
SP26LV431CP-L 16-pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C Active
SP26LV431CN-L 16-pin Narrow SOIC 0°C to +70°C Active
SP26LV431CN-L/TR 16-pin Narrow SOIC 0°C to +70°C Active
SP26LV431EN-L 16-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP26LV431EN-L/TR 16-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP26LV431
2
HIGH SPEED +3.3V QUAD RS-422 DIFFERENTIAL LINE DRIVER REV. 1.1.0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.